THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE 20 OCTOBER 1992

Accountant, 68-73 Queen Street, Edinburgh, an insolvency practitioner, duly qualified under the Act, to be provisional liquidator of the said Glenrinnes Farms Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Acts and having its registered office at Glenrinnes, Dufftown, Banffshire; Authorises the provisional liquidator to exercise the powers contained in parts 1 and 2 of Schedule 4 of the Insolvency Act 1986, without further intervention by the Court, Appoints the petitioner to send a certified copy of this interlocutor forthwith to the provisional liquidator; Appoints the provisional liquidator to give notice of this appointment forthwith in terms of Rule 4.2 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986.

I C Kirkwood

of which intimation is given.

John G. Gray & Co, S.S.C, 24 York Place, Edinburgh, Solicitor for Petitioner

(4)

14th (

Pursuant to Section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of appointment of Liquidator

Creditors Voluntary Winding Up

Company Number:	132699		
Name of Company:	Interconnexion Freight Limited		
Nature of Business:	Freight Forwarding		
Type of Liquidation:	Creditors		
Address of registered office:	29 St Vincent Place Glasgow G1 2DT		
Liquidators name and address:	Robert Wight Wilson 39 St Vincent Place Glasgow G1 2QQ		
Office holder number:	5233		
Date of appointment:	14th October 1992		
By whom appointed:	Members		
15th October 1992	Robert Wight Wilson Liquidator (54)		

The Companies Act 1985

Company Limited by Shares

EXTRAORDINARY RESOLUTION

(Pursuant to Section 378 of the Companies Act 1985)

of

INTERCONNEXION FREIGHT LIMITED

passed 14th October 1992

AT an extraordinary meeting of Inter Connexion Freight Limited, duly convened and held at 142 Manse Road, Newmains, Wishaw on 14th October 1992, the following Resolution was passed as an Extraordinary Resolution of the Company:-

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business and that the Company be wound up voluntarily."

J Keenan Director

29 St Vincent Place Glasgow G1 2DT

(55)

INTERCONNEXION FREIGHT LIMITED

Registered Office: 29 St Vincent Place, Glasgow G1 2DT

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a Meeting of Creditors will be held on Monday 26th October 1992 at 11.00 a.m. within the offices of Touche Ross & Co., 39 St Vincent Place, Glasgow G1 2QQ for the purposes specified in Sections 100-101 of the said Act.

Creditors who wish to attend the meeting must lodge a written statement of their claim on Form 4.7 (Scot) or similar style. The claim can be lodged at the meeting or beforehand at the offices of Touche Ross & Co., 39 St Vincent Place, Glasgow G1 2QQ. Proxies intended to be used at the meeting must be similarly lodged.

Creditors whose claims are wholly secured are not entitled to attend or vote at the meeting. Creditors whose claims are partly secured may only vote in respect of the balance of the amount due to them after deducting the value of the security, as estimated by them.

In terms of the Act, a list of the company's creditors will be available for inspection within the offices of Touche Ross & Co. during the two business days preceding the above meeting.

By Order of the Board		•
	J Keenan Director	
October 1992	Director	(56)

INVESTMENT MANAGERS (SCOTLAND) LIMITED

(In Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given that by Interlocutor of the Sheriff at Glasgow, dated 29th September 1992, I Robert W Wilson, 39 St Vincent Place, Glasgow, was appointed Interim Liquidator of Investment Managers (Scotland) Limited having its registered office at 29 St Vincent Place, Glasgow.

Pursuant to Section 138(4) of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.12 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986, the first Meeting of Creditors will be held within 39 St Vincent Place, Glasgow at 12 noon on Friday 6th November 1992 for the purpose of choosing a Liquidator (who may be the Interim Liquidator). The Meeting may also consider other Resolutions referred to in Rule 4.12(3).

To be entitled to vote at the Meeting, Creditors must have lodged their claims with me at or before the Meeting. Voting may be in person by the Creditors or by form of proxy which must be lodged with me at, or before, the Meeting at the undernoted address. A resolution shall be passed when a majority in value of those voting, in person or by proxy, have voted in favour of it.

> R W Wilson Interim Liquidator

Touche Ross & Co 39 St Vincent Place Glasgow G1 2QQ

(46)

JACOBITE HOTELS LIMITED

NOTICE is hereby given that a final meeting of the members and a meeting of creditors has been summoned by the Liquidator under section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986. The meetings will be held at Erskine House, 68-73 Queen Street, Edinburgh, on 23rd November